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ISIN: US49456B1017

WKN: 49456B101 Asset Class: Stock
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Company Profile

Kinder Morgan, Inc. engages in providing pipeline transportation of natural gas services. It operates through the following business
segments: Natural Gas Pipelines, Products Pipelines, Terminals, and CO2. The Natural Gas Pipelines segment operates major
interstate and intrastate natural gas pipelines and storage systems. The Products Pipelines segment is involved in the operation of
refined petroleum products, crude oil, and condensate pipelines. The Terminals segment includes operation of liquids and bulk
terminal facilities that store and handle various commodities. The CO2 segment produces, transports, and markets to oil fields that use
CO2 as a flooding medium to increase recovery and production of crude oil from mature oil fields. The company was founded by
Richard D. Kinder and William V. Morgan in February 1997 and is headquartered in Houston, TX.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures

Current assets

Common stock capital
Fixed assets

Equity capital of a company
Cash and cash equivalents
Accrued liabilities

Other assets

Current liabilities
Prepayments and accrued income
Non-current liabilities
Different income

Other liabilities

Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate
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2023
Assets Liabilities and equity
2,542,000,000

22,000,000
68,478,000,000
31,729,000,000

96,000,000

7,221,000,000

32,070,000,000

2,385,000,000

71,020,000,000 71,020,000,000

2022
Assets Liabilities and equity
3,803,000,000
22,000,000
66,275,000,000
32,114,000,000
794,000,000
0
6,930,000,000
31,034,000,000
1,768,000,000
70,078,000,000 70,078,000,000
2023
US-GAAP
10,891
46.68%
114.23%
2023
22.34%

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity

3,829,000,000

68,539,000,000

1,147,000,000

72,368,000,000

2022
US-GAAP
10,525
47.78%
109.28%

2022
21.29%

23,000,000
31,921,000,000
586,000,000
5,821,000,000
34,626,000,000

1,144,000,000
72,368,000,000

2021
US-GAAP
10,529
45.63%
119.17%

2021
16.63%
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KINDER MORGAN INC.
ISIN: US49456B1017

Income statement

WKN: 49456B101

Asset Class: Stock

2023 2022 2021
Turnover 15,156,000,000 19,554,000,000 17,533,000,000
Net income 2,377,000,000 2,535,000,000 1,770,000,000
EBIT 4,621,617,000 4,472,026,200 3,430,431,000
Operating income before taxes 3,201,000,000 3,335,000,000 2,219,000,000

Cash Flow

6,719,000,000

5,123,000,000

5,871,000,000

Net interest income

-1,804,000,000

-1,508,000,000

-1,496,000,000

Research and development expenses

Income taxes 715,000,000 710,000,000 369,000,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other - - -
Revenues per employee 1,285,011 1,715,550 1,537,655
Board of Directors Members of Management Board

Richard Kinder Chairman of Board of Directors

Anthony Hall Member of Board of Directors

Arthur Reichstetter Member of Board of Directors

C. Shaper Member of Board of Directors

Deborah MacDonald Member of Board of Directors

Joel Staff Member of Board of Directors

Michael Morgan Member of Board of Directors

Robert Vagt Member of Board of Directors

Ronald Kuehn Member of Board of Directors

Steven Kean Member of Board of Directors

Ted Allan Gardner Member of Board of Directors

William Smith Member of Board of Directors

Steven J. Kean Chairman of Managing Board

Anthony B. Ashley Member of Executive Committee

Catherine Callaway James Member of Executive Committee

Chris Greater Member of Executive Committee

David P. Michels Member of Executive Committee

David W. Conover Member of Executive Committee

Dax Sanders Member of Executive Committee

Denise R. Mathews Member of Executive Committee

James Holland Member of Executive Committee

Jesse Arenivas Member of Executive Committee

John W. Schlosser Member of Executive Committee

Jordan H. Mintz Member of Executive Committee

Kevin Grahmann Member of Executive Committee
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