## KINDER MORGAN INC.

ISIN: US49456B1017 WKN: 49456B101 Asset Class: Stock



## **Company Profile**

Kinder Morgan, Inc. engages in providing pipeline transportation of natural gas services. It operates through the following business segments: Natural Gas Pipelines, Products Pipelines, Terminals, and CO2. The Natural Gas Pipelines segment operates major interstate and intrastate natural gas pipelines and storage systems. The Products Pipelines segment is involved in the operation of refined petroleum products, crude oil, and condensate pipelines. The Terminals segment includes operation of liquids and bulk terminal facilities that store and handle various commodities. The CO2 segment produces, transports, and markets to oil fields that use CO2 as a flooding medium to increase recovery and production of crude oil from mature oil fields. The company was founded by Richard D. Kinder and William V. Morgan in February 1997 and is headquartered in Houston, TX.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.0	1. to 31.12.						
Financial figures		<b>2023</b> Assets Liabilities and equity		2022 Assets Liabilities and equity		<b>2021</b> Assets Liabilities and equity	
Current assets	2,542,000,000		3,803,000,000		3,829,000,000		
Common stock capital		22,000,000		22,000,000		23,000,000	
Fixed assets	68,478,000,000		66,275,000,000		68,539,000,000		
Equity capital of a company		31,729,000,000		32,114,000,000		31,921,000,000	
Cash and cash equivalents	96,000,000		794,000,000		1,147,000,000		
Accrued liabilities		0		0		586,000,000	
Other assets	-		-		-		
Current liabilities		7,221,000,000		6,930,000,000		5,821,000,000	
Prepayments and accrued income	-		-		-		
Non-current liabilities		32,070,000,000		31,034,000,000		34,626,000,000	
Different income		-		-		-	
Other liabilities		2,385,000,000		1,768,000,000		1,144,000,000	
Total accets	74 000 000 000	74 000 000 000	70.070.000.000	70.070.000.000	70 000 000 000	70 000 000 000	

Total assets	71,020,000,000	71,020,000,000	70,078,000,000	70,078,000,000	72,368,000,000	72,368,000,00
Balance notes						
				2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard				US-GAAP	US-GAAP	US-GAAF
Employees				10,891	10,525	10,529
Equity ratio				46.68%	47.78%	45.63%
Debt-equity ratio				114.23%	109.28%	119.17%
Others						
				2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate				22.34%	21.29%	16.63%

## KINDER MORGAN INC.

ISIN: US49456B1017 WKN: 49456B101 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement			
	2023	2022	2021
Turnover	15,156,000,000	19,554,000,000	17,533,000,000
Net income	2,377,000,000	2,535,000,000	1,770,000,000
EBIT	4,621,617,000	4,472,026,200	3,430,431,000
Operating income before taxes	3,201,000,000	3,335,000,000	2,219,000,000
Cash Flow	6,719,000,000	5,123,000,000	5,871,000,000
Net interest income	-1,804,000,000	-1,508,000,000	-1,496,000,000
Research and development expenses	-	-	-
Income taxes	715,000,000	710,000,000	369,000,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other	-	-	-
Revenues per employee	1,285,011	1,715,550	1,537,655

## **Board of Directors**

Members of Management Board		
Richard Kinder	Chairman of Board of Directors	
Anthony Hall	Member of Board of Directors	
Arthur Reichstetter	Member of Board of Directors	
C. Shaper	Member of Board of Directors	
Deborah MacDonald	Member of Board of Directors	
Joel Staff	Member of Board of Directors	
Michael Morgan	Member of Board of Directors	
Robert Vagt	Member of Board of Directors	
Ronald Kuehn	Member of Board of Directors	
Steven Kean	Member of Board of Directors	
Ted Allan Gardner	Member of Board of Directors	
William Smith	Member of Board of Directors	
Steven J. Kean	Chairman of Managing Board	
Anthony B. Ashley	Member of Executive Committee	
Catherine Callaway James	Member of Executive Committee	
Chris Greater	Member of Executive Committee	
David P. Michels	Member of Executive Committee	
David W. Conover	Member of Executive Committee	
Dax Sanders	Member of Executive Committee	
Denise R. Mathews	Member of Executive Committee	
James Holland	Member of Executive Committee	
Jesse Arenivas	Member of Executive Committee	
John W. Schlosser	Member of Executive Committee	
Jordan H. Mintz	Member of Executive Committee	
Kevin Grahmann	Member of Executive Committee	